

1 AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 2391

2 AMENDMENT NO. _____. Amend House Bill 2391 on page 3,
3 line 11, by changing "may" to "shall may"; and

4 on page 3, line 24, by inserting ", other than a sex crime or
5 a crime of violence,", after "misdemeanor"; and

6 by deleting lines 30 through 34 on page 3 and line 1 on page
7 4; and

8 on page 7, line 30, by replacing "pardon or" with "an"; and

9 on page 8, line 3, by deleting "either the pardon or"; and

10 on page 8, line 6 by replacing "pardoned" with "granted
11 expungement"; and

12 on page 8, lines 13 and 14, by deleting "a pardon and"; and

13 on page 9, by replacing lines 17 through 20 with the
14 following:

15 "(c) Except as provided in subsection (a), a person who
16 is a keeper of arrest, conviction, or court records who knows
17 or should have known that a record was expunged under Section
18 5 and knowingly divulges, uses, or publishes information".